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GL Check Vendor Invoice Description Invoice Invoice Check

Period Issue Date Number Payee Number GL Account Amount Amount

111081

01/23 01/13/2023 107075 ARAMARK 123122 CITY UNFORMS 70-600-51100 637.88 637.88

          Total 111081: 637.88

111082

01/23 01/13/2023 100370 BAKER & TAYLOR BOOK 2037224797 BOOKS 26-130-53400 83.70 83.70

          Total 111082: 83.70

111083

01/23 01/13/2023 865 BORDER STATES ELECT 925546697 2) FUSE CUTOUTS 70-600-52525 987.40 987.40

          Total 111083: 987.40

111084

01/23 01/13/2023 102008 CENTER POINT LARGE P 1980472 BOOKS 26-130-53400 147.42 147.42

          Total 111084: 147.42

111085

01/23 01/13/2023 100781 CITY OF LEWISTON SCAM005 JANUARY CONSULTING  22-200-52010 4,000.00 4,000.00

          Total 111085: 4,000.00

111086

01/23 01/13/2023 1152 CULLIGAN 588081550042 SOFTENER RENTAL 10-440-52180 47.15 47.15

          Total 111086: 47.15

111087

01/23 01/13/2023 102132 DAIRYLAND POWER CO 1781 TRANSMISSION COSTS 70-600-52360 47,604.08 47,604.08

          Total 111087: 47,604.08

111088

01/23 01/13/2023 100572 DAVE SYVERSON TRUCK  406051 HEAER CORE AND DEPO 70-600-52230 545.21 545.21

          Total 111088: 545.21

111089

01/23 01/13/2023 1620 DOVER-EYOTA,ST. CHAR 5190 NOVEMBER FLOW CHAR 72-620-52370 35,731.30 35,731.30

01/23 01/13/2023 1620 DOVER-EYOTA,ST. CHAR 8197 DECEMBER FLOW CHAR 72-620-52370 42,581.50 42,581.50

          Total 111089: 78,312.80

111090

01/23 01/13/2023 107291 FIRST INDEPENDENT BA 2021B-2023 2021B-2023 INTEREST 63-503-51035 95,781.60 95,781.60

          Total 111090: 95,781.60

111091

01/23 01/13/2023 103316 FLAHERTY & HOOD, PA 18684 GENERAL MUNI MATTER 10-130-52030 200.00 200.00
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01/23 01/13/2023 103316 FLAHERTY & HOOD, PA 18767 LABOR & EMPLOYMENT  10-130-52030 688.75 688.75

          Total 111091: 888.75

111092

01/23 01/13/2023 107266 GUREK, INC 120622 AMBULANCE FUEL 22-200-51070 144.50 144.50

01/23 01/13/2023 107266 GUREK, INC 121922 AMBULANCE FUEL 22-200-51070 172.96 172.96

01/23 01/13/2023 107266 GUREK, INC 122322 AMBULANCE FUEL 22-200-51070 105.37 105.37

01/23 01/13/2023 107266 GUREK, INC 122822 FIRE FUEL 21-210-51070 84.78 84.78

01/23 01/13/2023 107266 GUREK, INC 123022 AMBULANCE FUEL 22-200-51070 123.45 123.45

          Total 111092: 631.06

111093

01/23 01/13/2023 4029 HAWKINS WATER TREAT 6368982 WELL CHEMICALS 71-610-51180 1,671.80 1,671.80

          Total 111093: 1,671.80

111094

01/23 01/13/2023 100970 HBCI 164040123 PHONES/INTERNET 10-413-52100 1,325.72 1,325.72

          Total 111094: 1,325.72

111095

01/23 01/13/2023 106154 HEARTLAND EXCAVATIN 5016735 RETENTION POND CLEA 73-630-53580 9,000.00 9,000.00

          Total 111095: 9,000.00

111096

01/23 01/13/2023 104978 MIENERGY COOPERATIV 339765000122 DECEMBER PURCHASE 70-600-52350 80,791.01 80,791.01

          Total 111096: 80,791.01

111097

01/23 01/13/2023 6637 MISSISSIPPI WELDERS S 1547502 GAS CYLINDER MAINTE 72-620-52090 20.00 20.00

          Total 111097: 20.00

111098

01/23 01/13/2023 6509 MMUA 60927 JTS LINEMANS TRAINING 70-600-52090 750.00 750.00

          Total 111098: 750.00

111099

01/23 01/13/2023 105595 NEUMANN OIL COMPANY 13333 #1 DIESAL 70-600-51070 1,035.92 1,035.92

01/23 01/13/2023 105595 NEUMANN OIL COMPANY 13334 CLEAR PREMIUM DIESAL 70-600-51070 923.06 923.06

01/23 01/13/2023 105595 NEUMANN OIL COMPANY 13366 LEAD FREE AND PREMIU 72-620-51070 1,787.86 1,787.86

01/23 01/13/2023 105595 NEUMANN OIL COMPANY 13367 #1 DIESAL 72-620-51070 381.74 381.74

          Total 111099: 4,128.58

111100

01/23 01/13/2023 9120 SELCO 050812 PC SUPPORT 26-130-52290 463.22 463.22

          Total 111100: 463.22
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111101

01/23 01/13/2023 9050 ST. CHARLES NAPA 558025 silicone 70-600-52220 8.00 8.00

01/23 01/13/2023 9050 ST. CHARLES NAPA 558398 repairs 21-210-52230 17.98 17.98

          Total 111101: 25.98

111102

01/23 01/13/2023 101380 ST. CHARLES PRESS 59009 WINTER SPORTS PREVI 20-130-52160 45.00 45.00

01/23 01/13/2023 101380 ST. CHARLES PRESS 59022 SEEKING BOARD MEMB 20-130-52160 90.00 90.00

01/23 01/13/2023 101380 ST. CHARLES PRESS 59126 ORDINANCE 642-645, PU 20-130-52160 544.71 544.71

01/23 01/13/2023 101380 ST. CHARLES PRESS 59155 ADVERTISING 26-130-52100 36.00 36.00

          Total 111102: 715.71

111103

01/23 01/13/2023 101363 TDS METROCOM                  507052000001 EMERGENCY LINES 71-610-52100 441.66 441.66

          Total 111103: 441.66

111104

01/23 01/13/2023 103562 TITAN MACHINERY 17963031 Cutting edges 10-300-52220 428.40 428.40

          Total 111104: 428.40

111105

01/23 01/13/2023 101841 UMMEG 2600 SYSTEM CONTROL 70-600-52350 1,305.70 1,305.70

01/23 01/13/2023 101841 UMMEG 5917 RUGBY WIND 70-600-52350 8,302.09 8,302.09

01/23 01/13/2023 101841 UMMEG 5930 SOLAR 70-600-52350 422.08 422.08

01/23 01/13/2023 101841 UMMEG 5944 RATE STABILIZATION FU 70-600-52350 42,990.87 42,990.87

          Total 111105: 53,020.74

111106

01/23 01/13/2023 106867 VERSATILE WOODWORK 25 POWER LINE TREE TRIM 70-600-52220 6,450.00 6,450.00

          Total 111106: 6,450.00

111107

01/23 01/13/2023 11040 WINONA COUNTY ATTOR 133 QTR 4 LEGAL SERVICES 10-220-52030 2,000.00 2,000.00

          Total 111107: 2,000.00

111108

01/23 01/13/2023 107272 WSB R0193920004 AUGUST PLANNING SER 10-130-52080 1,114.00 1,114.00

01/23 01/13/2023 107272 WSB R0193920005 SEPTEMBER PLANNING  10-130-52080 1,294.50 1,294.50

01/23 01/13/2023 107272 WSB R0193920006 OCTOBER PLANNING SE 10-130-52080 1,730.50 1,730.50

          Total 111108: 4,139.00

111109

01/23 01/20/2023 107076 ALYBA 14UBASEBAL YOUTH BASEBALL TOUR 10-413-52440 400.00 400.00

          Total 111109: 400.00

111110

01/23 01/20/2023 100587 B&S RENTALS, INC 6354 PORTABLE TOILET RENT 10-430-52260 600.00 600.00
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          Total 111110: 600.00

111111

01/23 01/20/2023 100370 BAKER & TAYLOR BOOK 2037238909 BOOKS 26-130-53400 64.92 64.92

          Total 111111: 64.92

111112

01/23 01/20/2023 100918 DEPT OF LABOR & INDU 123122 4TH QUARTER BLDG PE 10-130-52050 368.30 368.30

          Total 111112: 368.30

111113

01/23 01/20/2023 1621 DUNN BLACKTOP COMP PAYREQ5 2021 ROAD PROJECT 36-300-53020 98,395.87 98,395.87

          Total 111113: 98,395.87

111114

01/23 01/20/2023 106131 ELBA COOPERATIVE CR 205955 PLASTIC FOR SKATING R 10-430-52220 433.50 433.50

          Total 111114: 433.50

111115

01/23 01/20/2023 100205 FIRST SUPPLY LLC 1352306700 AIR FILTERS 10-150-52220 195.00 195.00

          Total 111115: 195.00

111116

01/23 01/20/2023 3007 GALLS, INC. 22952278 UNIFORM PANTS 10-220-51100 199.98 199.98

01/23 01/20/2023 3007 GALLS, INC. 23022587 UNIFORM SHIRTS 10-220-51100 159.98 159.98

          Total 111116: 359.96

111117

01/23 01/20/2023 102538 MANLEY, ERIC                  14UBASEBAL Fairmont 14U Baseball Tou 10-413-52440 775.00 775.00

          Total 111117: 775.00

111118

01/23 01/20/2023 104586 OLYMPIC FIRE PROTECT 71990 SPRINKLER ANNUAL INS 21-210-52200 195.00 195.00

          Total 111118: 195.00

111119

01/23 01/20/2023 7560 POST BULLETIN 011723 NEWSPAPER RENEWAL 26-130-53420 294.20 294.20

          Total 111119: 294.20

111120

01/23 01/20/2023 101500 PRECISION AUTO BODY I 2211 REPAIR DOOR PANEL 10-300-52230 2,589.80 2,589.80

          Total 111120: 2,589.80

111121

01/23 01/20/2023 100118 ROCHESTER SAND & GR 4900028831 ASPHALT MIX 10-300-51330 343.58 343.58
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          Total 111121: 343.58

111122

01/23 01/20/2023 9141 SMRPA 2023SMRPA SCHABER SMRPA 10-413-52190 15.00 15.00

          Total 111122: 15.00

111123

01/23 01/20/2023 107310 SUNRAM CONSTRUCTIO PAYREQ4 WHITEWATER RIVER PR 10-430-52220 7,761.60 7,761.60

          Total 111123: 7,761.60

111124

01/23 01/20/2023 105032 WELCOMING AMERICA WA3277 MEMBERSHIP DUES 10-130-52190 200.00 200.00

          Total 111124: 200.00

111125

01/23 01/20/2023 105987 WHITEWATER CDJR 6018570-1 SQUAD OIL CHANGE 10-220-51070 82.59 82.59

          Total 111125: 82.59

111126

01/23 01/20/2023 107180 ZENKE INCORPORATED PAYREQ4CHA CHATTANOOGA POND 35-300-53200 6,676.79 6,676.79

01/23 01/20/2023 107180 ZENKE INCORPORATED PAYREQ7CHA CHATTANOOGA 35-300-53200 48,594.89 48,594.89

          Total 111126: 55,271.68

111131

01/23 01/27/2023 103874 CANADIAN PACIFIC RAIL 260020001601 RAILROAD EASEMENTS 72-620-52090 360.00 360.00

          Total 111131: 360.00

111132

01/23 01/27/2023 1554 DALCO ENTERPRISE, IN 4037368 hand sanitizer, can liners, e 10-150-51160 290.36 290.36

          Total 111132: 290.36

111133

01/23 01/27/2023 105350 DELTA DENTAL                  MBR00001890 DENTAL INSURANCE 10-21706 95.00 95.00

          Total 111133: 95.00

111134

01/23 01/27/2023 2060 EMERGENCY MEDICAL P 2482826 IV CATHETER KITS 22-200-51090 96.50 96.50

          Total 111134: 96.50

111135

01/23 01/27/2023 100205 FIRST SUPPLY LLC 1352306701 AIR FILTER 10-150-52220 231.84 231.84

          Total 111135: 231.84

111136

01/23 01/27/2023 3627 GOPHER STATE ONE-CA 3000757 2023 FACILITY OPERATO 72-620-52090 50.00 50.00
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          Total 111136: 50.00

111137

01/23 01/27/2023 107336 LA BOUTIQUE LLC 595212 ADMINISTRATOR NAME  10-130-51040 39.95 39.95

          Total 111137: 39.95

111138

01/23 01/27/2023 101432 METRO SALES INCORPO INV2204672 COPIER MAINT 10-130-52280 440.20 440.20

          Total 111138: 440.20

111139

01/23 01/27/2023 6542 MICROMARKETING ASS 911269 AUDIOBOOKS 26-130-53430 140.02 140.02

          Total 111139: 140.02

111140

01/23 01/27/2023 100462 PEARSON & STEMPER E 8324 PD Garage-Check NO dete 10-150-52220 95.00 95.00

          Total 111140: 95.00

111141

01/23 01/27/2023 100234 SE MN LEAGUE OF MUNI 2023MEMBER 2023 MEMBERSHIP 10-130-52190 50.00 50.00

          Total 111141: 50.00

111142

01/23 01/27/2023 9120 SELCO 050862 PC LEASING 26-130-52290 3,500.00 3,500.00

01/23 01/27/2023 9120 SELCO 050883 WEBSITE 26-130-52090 608.82 608.82

          Total 111142: 4,108.82

111143

01/23 01/27/2023 103301 SOLUTION BUILDERS IN SB49727 ETHERNET SWITCH/COM 70-600-53150 1,203.65 1,203.65

          Total 111143: 1,203.65

111144

01/23 01/27/2023 100762 STAPLES CREDIT PLAN           8068922049 BINDERS, LEGAL PADS,  10-130-51040 58.91 58.91

          Total 111144: 58.91

111145

01/23 01/27/2023 102597 TASTE OF HOME 012323 2 YEAR SUBSCRIPTION  26-130-53420 25.98 25.98

          Total 111145: 25.98

111146

01/23 01/27/2023 100805 USA BLUE BOOK 239072 EYEWASH BOTTLES, ME 70-600-53370 882.51 882.51

01/23 01/27/2023 100805 USA BLUE BOOK 239340 8) FIRST AID KITS 71-610-51180 733.11 733.11

          Total 111146: 1,615.62

111147

01/23 01/27/2023 105351 VOLKART WELDING & FA 010623 CUTTING EDGES FOR PL 10-300-52220 1,225.00 1,225.00
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          Total 111147: 1,225.00

111148

01/23 01/27/2023 11000 WHKS & CO. 47403 WHITEWATER RESTORA 10-430-52060 1,401.44 1,401.44

01/23 01/27/2023 11000 WHKS & CO. 47420 2021 ROAD PROJECT-OV 36-300-52060 431.36 431.36

          Total 111148: 1,832.80

111151

02/23 02/03/2023 104291 ALLSTATE PETERBUILT  5103117969 DOT INSPECTION 10-300-52230 141.95 141.95

02/23 02/03/2023 104291 ALLSTATE PETERBUILT  5103117978 DOT  INSPECTION AND R 10-300-52230 1,320.80 1,320.80

          Total 111151: 1,462.75

111152

02/23 02/03/2023 107309 ALMICH, RICHARD 013123 DECEMBER INTERIM AD 72-620-52090 9,262.58 9,262.58

          Total 111152: 9,262.58

111153

02/23 02/03/2023 104803 ANCOM TECHNICAL CEN 112647 RADIO BATTERIES 21-210-52110 330.18 330.18

          Total 111153: 330.18

111154

02/23 02/03/2023 100370 BAKER & TAYLOR BOOK 2037265856 BOOKS 26-130-53400 68.58 68.58

          Total 111154: 68.58

111155

02/23 02/03/2023 865 BORDER STATES ELECT 923889947 FREIGHT ON RETURN IN 70-600-51180 28.07 28.07

          Total 111155: 28.07

111156

02/23 02/03/2023 107189 CHIPPEWA CONCRETE S PayReq6-SID 2021 SIDEWALK PROJEC 36-300-53575 40,098.25 40,098.25

          Total 111156: 40,098.25

111157

02/23 02/03/2023 1066 CLAREYS SAFETY EQUIP 203571 2 HELMETS 21-210-51150 512.00 512.00

02/23 02/03/2023 1066 CLAREYS SAFETY EQUIP 203655 HOOD 21-210-51150 125.00 125.00

          Total 111157: 637.00

111158

02/23 02/03/2023 101484 FP MAILING SOLUTIONS RI105619132 INK CATRIDGE 10-130-51040 337.00 337.00

          Total 111158: 337.00

111159

02/23 02/03/2023 3627 GOPHER STATE ONE-CA 3010757 JANUARY LOCATES 72-620-52090 1.35 1.35

          Total 111159: 1.35
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111160

02/23 02/03/2023 104629 HARRIS ROCHESTER IN 11859 SHOP BOILER AND AIR H 70-600-52090 927.38 927.38

          Total 111160: 927.38

111161

02/23 02/03/2023 4029 HAWKINS WATER TREAT 6379798 CHLORINE CYLINDER RE 71-610-51180 90.00 90.00

02/23 02/03/2023 4029 HAWKINS WATER TREAT 6379799 CHLORINE CYLINDER RE 10-411-51120 10.00 10.00

          Total 111161: 100.00

111162

02/23 02/03/2023 103532 IBEW LOCAL UNION 160 013123 JANUARY UNION DUES 10-21710 675.89 675.89

          Total 111162: 675.89

111163

02/23 02/03/2023 102843 IRBY TOOL & SAFETY S0133564700 RUBBER GOODS TESTIN 70-600-52090 90.86 90.86

          Total 111163: 90.86

111164

02/23 02/03/2023 107228 J. APPLESEED PUBLISHE 166546 BOOKS 26-130-53400 87.80 87.80

          Total 111164: 87.80

111165

02/23 02/03/2023 107335 JM TEST SYSTEMS, INC S775442 ON-SITE, RUBBER HOSE  70-600-52090 1,165.00 1,165.00

          Total 111165: 1,165.00

111166

02/23 02/03/2023 107261 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL 012523 HOSE, FITTING, HY-GAR 10-300-52230 127.13 127.13

          Total 111166: 127.13

111167

02/23 02/03/2023 6030 LEAGUE OF MINNESOTA  375101 PATROL SUBSCRIPTION 10-220-52090 720.00 720.00

          Total 111167: 720.00

111168

02/23 02/03/2023 100213 LELS, INC. 020123 FEBRUARY 2023 UNION  10-21711 405.00 405.00

          Total 111168: 405.00

111169

02/23 02/03/2023 6542 MICROMARKETING ASS 912150 AUDIOBOOKS 26-130-53430 61.40 61.40

          Total 111169: 61.40

111170

02/23 02/03/2023 6509 MMUA 61049 ELECTRIC MEMBER DUE 70-600-52090 4,713.00 4,713.00

          Total 111170: 4,713.00
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111171

02/23 02/03/2023 103301 SOLUTION BUILDERS IN SB49785 INSTALL NEW SONICWAL 70-600-53150 471.83 471.83

02/23 02/03/2023 103301 SOLUTION BUILDERS IN SB49793 MARCH REMOTE SUPPO 72-620-52290 2,041.00 2,041.00

          Total 111171: 2,512.83

111172

02/23 02/03/2023 102007 ST. CHARLES ACE HARD 265799 DISINFECTANT 26-130-51160 12.07 12.07

02/23 02/03/2023 102007 ST. CHARLES ACE HARD 265823 AUDIBLE GFI, OUTLET 71-610-52220 80.77 80.77

02/23 02/03/2023 102007 ST. CHARLES ACE HARD 265843 RSTP IE OB GLS SF BLU  71-610-52220 15.77 15.77

02/23 02/03/2023 102007 ST. CHARLES ACE HARD 265844 PAINT BRUSH 71-610-52220 10.21 10.21

02/23 02/03/2023 102007 ST. CHARLES ACE HARD 265865 BATTERIES 71-610-52220 55.70 55.70

02/23 02/03/2023 102007 ST. CHARLES ACE HARD 265889 FLASHLIGHT 71-610-52220 41.80 41.80

02/23 02/03/2023 102007 ST. CHARLES ACE HARD 265894 BATTERIES, GFCI RECP,  71-610-52220 60.90 60.90

02/23 02/03/2023 102007 ST. CHARLES ACE HARD 265959 ANCHOR, LINT ROLLER 22-200-52220 22.43 22.43

          Total 111172: 299.65

111173

02/23 02/03/2023 881 ST. CHARLES AUTO VAL 98042500 GREASE 10-300-52220 89.90 89.90

          Total 111173: 89.90

111174

02/23 02/03/2023 101135 ST. CHARLES MOOSE 010723 ANNUAL AWARDS DINNE 21-210-52120 585.00 585.00

          Total 111174: 585.00

111175

02/23 02/03/2023 9050 ST. CHARLES NAPA 558891 oil , filter 70-600-52220 99.75 99.75

02/23 02/03/2023 9050 ST. CHARLES NAPA 558962 oil filter 10-300-52220 63.62 63.62

02/23 02/03/2023 9050 ST. CHARLES NAPA 558982 oil, filters 70-600-52220 58.25 58.25

02/23 02/03/2023 9050 ST. CHARLES NAPA 558990 oil filter 70-600-52220 9.32 9.32

02/23 02/03/2023 9050 ST. CHARLES NAPA 559110 55 gal drum oil 10-300-52220 737.48 737.48

02/23 02/03/2023 9050 ST. CHARLES NAPA 559269 DOT booklets 10-300-52220 6.98 6.98

          Total 111175: 975.40

111176

02/23 02/03/2023 100762 STAPLES CREDIT PLAN           8068993571 DESK CALENDAR, THER 10-130-51040 140.11 140.11

          Total 111176: 140.11

111177

02/23 02/03/2023 103562 TITAN MACHINERY 18010346 4) PUSHER SPRINGS 10-300-52220 153.50 153.50

          Total 111177: 153.50

111178

02/23 02/03/2023 104294 US BANK EQUIPMENT FI 492763289 COPIER LEASE 26-130-52280 166.91 166.91

          Total 111178: 166.91

111179

02/23 02/03/2023 104911 UTILITY LOGIC 13790 SMARTSHORE TRENCH  71-610-53200 12,116.50 12,116.50
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          Total 111179: 12,116.50

111180

02/23 02/03/2023 103482 VISU-SEWER INC PayReq2Final 2022 SEWER LINING FIN 72-620-53200 4,775.62 4,775.62

          Total 111180: 4,775.62

111181

02/23 02/03/2023 105987 WHITEWATER CDJR 6019254-1 VIN#6829 OIL CHANGE 10-220-52230 82.58 82.58

          Total 111181: 82.58

111182

02/23 02/03/2023 11553 ZEP MANUFACTURING C 9008204608 SHOP TOWELS, SOAP, G 70-600-51180 830.35 830.35

          Total 111182: 830.35

10000217

02/23 02/02/2023 101498 AFLAC 349958 SUPPLEMENTAL INSURA 10-21713 1,468.64 1,468.64

          Total 10000217: 1,468.64

10000218

02/23 02/02/2023 101758 AMERITAS 43924700223 SUPPLEMENTAL INSURA 10-21706 334.82 334.82

          Total 10000218: 334.82

10000219

02/23 02/02/2023 107330 BLUE CROSS BLUE SHIE 230202115484 MARCH HEALTH INSURA 10-21706 21,719.17 21,719.17

          Total 10000219: 21,719.17

10000220

02/23 02/02/2023 101824 COLONIAL LIFE 437913701061 KARGER-FINAL INVOICE 10-21713 6.74 6.74

          Total 10000220: 6.74

10000221

02/23 02/02/2023 5530 KWIK TRIP, INC. 30005500123 Admin-Fuel 10-130-51070 40.65 40.65

          Total 10000221: 40.65

10000222

02/23 02/02/2023 103628 MN ENERGY RESOURCE 4432858705 SENIOR CENTER-NATUR 10-440-52180 1,654.19 1,654.19

02/23 02/02/2023 103628 MN ENERGY RESOURCE 4432890484 EMS BUILD.-NATURAL G 22-200-52180 1,497.81 1,497.81

02/23 02/02/2023 103628 MN ENERGY RESOURCE 4433333410 CITY CTY GARAGE-NATU 10-300-52180 510.85 510.85

02/23 02/02/2023 103628 MN ENERGY RESOURCE 4433393407 LIBRARY-NATURAL GAS 26-130-52180 1,057.25 1,057.25

02/23 02/02/2023 103628 MN ENERGY RESOURCE 4433456357 POOL-NATURAL GAS 10-411-52180 51.72 51.72

02/23 02/02/2023 103628 MN ENERGY RESOURCE 4434245741 CHURCH-NATURAL GAS 10-440-52180 510.53 510.53

02/23 02/02/2023 103628 MN ENERGY RESOURCE 4434644951 COLD STORAGE-NATUR 10-300-52180 380.63 380.63

02/23 02/02/2023 103628 MN ENERGY RESOURCE 4435271987 SHOP-NATURAL GAS 10-300-52180 980.95 980.95

          Total 10000222: 6,643.93

10000223

02/23 02/02/2023 106595 PSN 272606 RT24373-UTILITY 70-600-51020 2,701.68 2,701.68
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Period Issue Date Number Payee Number GL Account Amount Amount

02/23 02/02/2023 106595 PSN 272607 RT24374-OTHER 70-600-51020 1.65 1.65

02/23 02/02/2023 106595 PSN 272608 RT24383-ADM CIT 70-600-51020 7.96 7.96

02/23 02/02/2023 106595 PSN 272671 RT25031-BUILD PRM 70-600-51020 4.19 4.19

02/23 02/02/2023 106595 PSN 272672 RT25033-METER DEP 70-600-51020 4.80 4.80

02/23 02/02/2023 106595 PSN 272673 RT25034-ATV PRM 70-600-51020 1.05 1.05

02/23 02/02/2023 106595 PSN 272674 RT25036-PET LIC 70-600-51020 5.62 5.62

          Total 10000223: 2,726.95

10000224

02/23 02/02/2023 106776 THE HARTFORD 301718921102 FEBRUARY LIFE INSURA 10-21706 651.41 651.41

          Total 10000224: 651.41

10000225

02/23 02/02/2023 102986 VERIZON WIRELESS 9926130856 LIBRARY HOTSPOT 26-130-52100 666.98 666.98

02/23 02/02/2023 102986 VERIZON WIRELESS 9926130856-1 CELL PHONE-ON CALL 70-600-52100 .01- .01-

          Total 10000225: 666.97

10000226

02/23 02/02/2023 103836 WASTE MANAGEMENT 0002830-2808 JANUARY WIN CTY 23-20550 27,142.10 27,142.10

          Total 10000226: 27,142.10

10000227
